## 505426989 04/15/2019

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5473789

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
		Name		Execution Date		
R. MICHAEL DATZ				04/12/2019		
ANDREW T. MACK				04/12/2019		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	STAR HE	STAR HEADLIGHT & LANTERN CO., INC.				
Street Address:	455 ROCH	HESTER STREET				
City:	AVON					
State/Country:	NEW YOF	NEW YORK				
Postal Code:	14414					
Property Type		Number				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	S Total: 2					
Application Number:		16040146				
Application Number:	62	534521				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number:	(58	35)424-6196				
	he eest te th					
		e e-mail address first; if that is that is unsuccessful, it will be				
	<sup>r</sup> provided; if	e e-mail address first; if that is f that is unsuccessful, it will be 54242670				
using a fax number, if	f <b>provided; il</b> 58	f that is unsuccessful, it will be	e sent via US			
<i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	f <b>provided; il</b> 585 TC	f <b>that is unsuccessful, it will be</b> 54242670	e sent via US			
<i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	f <b>provided; ii</b> 58 TC : KE	f <b>that is unsuccessful, it will be</b> 54242670 OLLINS@LUKACHERLAWGRC	e <i>sent via US</i> DUP.COM			
<i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	f <b>provided; ii</b> 58 TC : KE 31	f <i>that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 54242670 OLLINS@LUKACHERLAWGRC NNETH J. LUKACHER	e <i>sent via US</i> DUP.COM			
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	f <b>provided; ii</b> 58 TC : KE 31: RC	f <i>that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 54242670 OLLINS@LUKACHERLAWGRO NNETH J. LUKACHER 36 WINTON ROAD SOUTH, SU	e <i>sent via US</i> DUP.COM			
<i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	f <b>provided; ii</b> 58 TC TC 31 31 RC	<i>that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 54242670 OLLINS@LUKACHERLAWGRC NNETH J. LUKACHER 36 WINTON ROAD SOUTH, SU OCHESTER, NEW YORK 14623	e <i>sent via US</i> DUP.COM			
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	f <b>provided; ii</b> 58 TC TC 31 31 RC	that is unsuccessful, it will be 54242670 OLLINS@LUKACHERLAWGRC NNETH J. LUKACHER 36 WINTON ROAD SOUTH, SU OCHESTER, NEW YORK 14623 STR-054CV	e <i>sent via US</i> DUP.COM			
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	f <b>provided; ii</b> 58 TC TC 31 31 RC	It that is unsuccessful, it will be54242670OLLINS@LUKACHERLAWGRCNNETH J. LUKACHER36 WINTON ROAD SOUTH, SUOCHESTER, NEW YORK 14623STR-054CVKENNETH J. LUKACHER	e <i>sent via US</i> DUP.COM			
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	f <b>provided; ii</b> 58 TC TC 31 31 RC	It hat is unsuccessful, it will be   54242670   OLLINS@LUKACHERLAWGRO   NNETH J. LUKACHER   36 WINTON ROAD SOUTH, SU   DCHESTER, NEW YORK 14623   STR-054CV   KENNETH J. LUKACHER   /Kenneth J. LUKACHER	e <i>sent via US</i> DUP.COM			

source=STR-054CVSIGNEDASSIGN#page2.tif

source=STR-054CVSIGNEDASSIGN#page3.tif

		le and Interest in Invention ors; single assignee)	Docket No. STR-054CV			
This is an A	ssignment of the following right	ts, title and interest: (check all that apply):	÷			
X	United States of America righ	ts, title and interest in the invention				
$\boxtimes$	Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention					
$\boxtimes$	United States Patent Application Serial No. 16/040,146					
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing: 07/19/2018				
X	United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 62/534,521					
	United States Patent No(s).					
	International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.					
X	Other (specify) All right, title ar	nd interest in the invention.	na met de tradiciona con consecutor de la defensa de la defensa de			
fitle of the 1	Invention					
LED BEAC						
nventors (a	ssignors)					
No. 1011 Call and a constant of the second	Name	Address				
R. Michael	Datz	15 Pratola Place, Greece, NY 14612				
Andrew T. I	Mack	3513 Bronson Hill Road, Livonia, NY 14487				
	un el a l'arterna de seconda compara en escanado el mando de activita el porte de compara compara compara comp					
	₩₩₩₩₩₩₽₩₽₽₩₽₩₩₽₩₩₽₩₩₽₩₽₽₩₽₽₩₽₽₩₽₽₩₽₽₩₽₽		addeptication generation of the second s			
37-27-24-24-24-24-24-24-24-24-24-24-24-24-24-	>>					
	а никонски мартурали и наконски каконски и конски каконски каконски каконски каконски каконски каконски каконс При при при при при при при при при при п					
*****	ný kresto z krali z krali kraloval kraloval kranoval kraloval provinstvo pravod kraloval provod kraloval kralov Na kraloval z kraloval kralova					
ana ang manana na pangka sa na k			รรรรมและสาวารุการการการการการการการการการการการการการก			
lődalozzerint kazi krzyszazatologatomitene	SELECTION PROVINCIAL CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CO		anna a sharan a shara			
d metanolakan diri minani dan dan parti peri	1944,1972,1972,1974,1972,1972,1972,1972,1972,1972,1972,1972					
27042-03491-1940-02494-02494-02494-02494-02494-02494-02494-02494-02494-02494-02494-02494-02494-02494-02494-0249	van vaar van de skrigen wat de skrije van de skrije					
atranies account of a proper distribution	>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>		Defensioner angen van de sense v			
(vir)dessa (kunst vuosa se prosessa se vienna se vienna se k			Museum (en logistical Sale and differential parameter property of Sale and Sale and Sale and Sale and Sale and			
ssignee		<b>x</b>				
	Name	Address				
Star Headlig	ght & Lantern Co., Inc.	455 Rochester Street, Avon, NY 14414				
	semenen er onderen som annanse som andere andere Gegen Andere a	[Page 1 of 3]	AS03A/REV01			
		<b>L</b> (127) 1				

PATENT REEL: 048881 FRAME: 0867

Assignment	of Rig	shts, Tit	le and	Interest	in Inv	ention
(Mı	ıltiple	invente	ors; sin	igle assig	nee)	

STR-054CV

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Name	Signature/Date
R. Michael Datz	lan M-100 4/12/19
Andrew T. Mack	and M/ 4/12/19

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention Docket No. (Multiple inventors; single assignee) STR-054CV Notarization (Although notarization is not necessary, it will be considered prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.) Executed this day of April 2019 , in the year at Signature of Inventor, State of New York. County of Marrol Before me personally appeared R. Michael Datz who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to day of April execute the same this  $\sqrt{37}$ , in the year 2019 John D. Green len Notary Public-State of New York No. 01GR6125776 (Notary Public) **Qualified in Monroe County** Executed this 1242 day of 2019 , in the year 1) ng H My Commission Expires April 25, 2021 at (Signature of Inventor, State of New York County of MMROC Before me personally appeared Andrew T. Mack who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this 🐴 🏘 day of Anni , in the year 2019 John D. Green Notary Public-State of New York No. 01GR6125776 (Notary Public) Qualified in Monroe County My Commission Expires April 25, 2021 , in the year Executed this day of ať (Signature of Inventor) State of County of Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this day of , in the year (Notary Public) [Page 3 of 3]

## **RECORDED: 04/15/2019**

## PATENT REEL: 048881 FRAME: 0869